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a 501c3 organization

2023 Grand & Reserve Grand Champion Buyers
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Ames Construction

A

Shoco Oil
Les Schwab Tire
Transwest Trucks
Mike & Eve Pugh
Independent Bank
Kiowa Valley Organics
US Mechanical Company
Colorado Siteworks LLC

BuyBack Services provided by
Nick Maneotis

A Homegrown Tradition for 67 Years

Thank You

ICHOLS
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Auctioneers ~*

ADAMS COUNTY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
EXTENSION

Bid Instructions e

o Animals are sold individually. Final bid is purchase price.
» Floor prices (bids received on animals as a group) on each species (sheep, swine, beef, goats) are established.
o They are: Sheep - 1.75 /lb; Beef - 1.96/1b; Swine - .65/1b; Goats - 1.95/1b.
o These prices reflect what the committee expects to receive for their animals as a group on Monday morning.
» Here are examples of what you could receive - trimmed and ready to freeze:

Beef (Live Weight 1,000 Pounds)

Lambs (Live Weight 100 Pounds)

Swine (Live Weight 200 Pounds)

SteAks ..o, 135 1bs. [ CHOPS ...oovveeiiriseireene I111bs. [ HAM oo, 26 Ibs.
ROGSES ..., 1251bs. [ Legs — eoceeeeeiiirinieireeieiene I11DS. [ CROPS . 20 Ibs.
Ground Meat ..........cccvveeveerenn. 95 Ibs. | Shoulder .........coueeeeeeereereereannn, 131bs. | BACON v, 24 Ibs.
Lesser CULS c.voouveereeeeceeeeceereennnn, 95 Ibs. | Lesser CULS ....ocoveerveveereereereenn, 10 [bs. | Shoulder .........ccveeeeeeeeeereeeerinn, 26 Ibs
TOTAL ..o 450 1bs. | TOTAL ..o, 45 Ibs. | Spareribs .......c.cceveveeveveeueeceiinnn, 3 Ibs.
SAUSAZE ..., 16 Ibs.
Lard .....oooveeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeenenn 15 Ibs.
TOTAL ... 130 Ibs
REMEMBER...

This is a rare chance to treat yourself to superb meat and also recognize a hardworking youth to a real reward for months of effort.

NET COST TO BUYER IS TAX DEDUCTIBLE
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Sale# Tag# Name Weight Buy Back Value Buyer # Buyer Sale Price

Beef Grand Champion

106  Eli-Grace Hurley 1439 $2,820.44
Beef Reserve Grand Champion

115  Calvin Rosell 1286 $2,520.56
Goat Grand Champion

195  Calvin Rosell 59 $115.05
Goat Reserve Grand Champion

178  Drew Kiefer 73 $142.35
Poultry - Meat Pen Grand Champion

10

11

12

13

Deneay Thompson  8.58.58.8 NA

Poultry - Meat Pen Reserve Grand Champion
13,14,15 Jaxson Carrasco 8.1,8.2,8.3 NA

Rabbit - Fryer Grand Champion
MD1 Dawson Cruickshank 3.4 NA

Rabbit - Fryer Reserve Grand Champion
SB4  Dawson Cruickshank 3.2 NA

Rabbit - Meat Pen Grand Champion

SD2/MB1/SB5 Dawson Cruickshank 3.0/3.1/3.0 NA

Sheep Grand Champion

156  Gabe Price 140 $245.00
Sheep Reserve Grand Champion

155  Gabe Price 149 $260.75
Swine Grand Champion

335  Charlotte Goodman 231 $150.15
Swine Reserve Grand Champion

343  Julee Price 256 $166.40




Sale# Tag# Name Weight Buy Back Value Buyer # Buyer
Turkey Grand Champion
004  Adalyn Olech 30 NA

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Turkey
0007 Klaire Spirz 30 lbs

Beef
102  Makena Beard 1331

Beef
105  Kate Quillen 1116

Goat
146  Savannah De Kruif 65

Goat
216  Conner Burney 97

Goat
174  Claire Rowan 70

Poultry - Meat Pen
41, 44, 49 Victoria Ware

Poultry - Meat Pen
115 108 117 Makaelah Thompson

Sheep
160  Joselyn Fontius 102

Sheep
148  Emilie Needham 150

Sheep
200  Henry Lippa 136

Sheep
202  Isabel Frant 129

49,4.6,44 NA

Sale Price

Reserve Grand Champion

NA

$2,608.76

$2,187.36

$126.75

$189.15

$136.50

7.61bs, 7.8 1bs 7.9bsNA

$178.50

$262.50

$238.00

$225.75




Sale # Tag#

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

82

0081

107

304

339

315

291

321

323

101

108

166

147

Name Weight
Turkey

Samantha Olech
Turkey

Samuel McDonough
Turkey

Anahi Kitsmiller
Swine

Emma Cruickshank

Swine
Lucy Goodman

Swine
Violet McDonough

Swine
Alexa Beard 220

Swine
Caleb Marquez

Swine
Cutter McGannon

Beef
Brody Gallivan

Beef
Nora Madsen 1260

Goat
Payson Lemons

Goat
Samantha Saldana

Buy Back Value Buyer # Buyer

20.1

13.6 Ibs

15.8

245

226

246

251

290

1513

104

81

NA

Sale Price

NA

NA

$159.25

$146.90

$159.90

$143.00

$163.15

$188.50

$2,965.48

$2,469.60

$202.80

$157.95




Sale # Tag#

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

215

141

199

187

188

17

113

96 blue Zachary Hightower

326

310

313

307

348

Name Weight

Goat
Abby Holdren 78

Goat
JoAnn Sack 74

Sheep
Sophie Burant 139

Sheep
Emma Reiber 114

Sheep
Logan Spurgeon

Turkey
Gunnar Howard

Turkey
Alex Kitsmiller

Turkey

Swine
Lexi Specht 283

Swine
Rebecca Quillen

Swine
Nora Concannon

Swine
Taylor Seely 231

Swine
Taylor Pronto 232

127

25.2

20.5

258

229

Buy Back Value

$152.10

$144.30

$243.25

$199.50

$222.25

NA

NA

NA

$183.95

$167.70

$148.85

$150.15

$150.80

Buyer #

Buyer

Sale Price




Sale # Tag#

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

308

320

114

109

111

157

182

140

162

201

163

198

12

Name Weight
Swine
Breanna Brassington 268

Swine
Hunter Marquez 265

Beef
Elizabeth Hightower 1113

Beef
Taylor Madsen 1138

Beef
Jordyn Crandall 1290

Goat
Lawrence Marr 81

Goat
Jizell Gallegos 75

Goat
Joseph Sack 87

Sheep
Carson Brown 141

Sheep
Oscar Newsome 111

Sheep
Toby Brown 128

Sheep
Lainey Weldon 118

Turkey
Brooke Rowan 15.6 1bs

Buy Back Value

$174.20

$172.25

$2,181.48

$2,230.48

$2,528.40

$157.95

$146.25

$169.65

$246.75

$194.25

$224.00

$206.50

NA

Buyer #

Buyer

Sale Price




Sale# Tag# Name

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

0037

268

318

324

301

349

341

293

Turkey

Ethan Spirz ~ 26.5 Ibs

Turkey
Aaron Heddings

Swine
Joseph Holdren

Swine
Tanner McGannon

Swine
Deegan Brassington

Swine
Shaelyn Pronto

Swine
Brielle Bange 250

Swine
Anderson Beard

Swine

Weight

20.6

243

286

260

276

272

Brassington Family Donation

Swine/Meat Donation

Cory Thyfault

Buy Back Value

NA

NA

$157.95

$185.90

$169.00

$179.40

$162.50

$176.80

Buyer #

Buyer

Sale Price
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